ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

TO: DIAMOND DRUGS. INC DBA DATE ISSUED: /cl /92/5201 {"Y
T 3

DIAMOND PHARMACY SERVICES
645 KOLTER DRIVE CONTRACT NO: 19-054-R

INDIANA, PA 15701 PRESCRIPTION FILLING AND
PHARMACY BENEFITS
CONTRACT TITLE: ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER,

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The “"Contract Term” covered by this

Notice of Contract Renewal is effective, November 1, 2019 and expires October 21, 2021 subject to any
modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 19-054-R,
including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.

ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN UNCHANGED.

VENDOR CONTACT: STEFAN V. BECK JELEPHONE NO: {724) 345-1111 EXT. 2695
EMAIL ADDRESS: SBECK@DIAMONDPHARMACY.COM
COUNTY CONTACT: IGOR SCHERBKOV TELEPHONE NO: (703} 228-0649
EMAIL ADDRESS: ISCHERBAKOV@ARLINGTONVA.US
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON DIAMOND DRUGS, INC. DBA

COUNTY, VIRGINIA DIAMOND PHARMACY SERVICES

AUTHORIZED: &MMD AUTHORIZED:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

NAME: Mark ). Zilner l f

'y \r%, TITLE: Chief Operating orHci
DATE: 12/2/2019




MMS17017
Amendment #5
Tendered: May 15, 2019

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO MMCAP INFUSE CONTRACT NO. 17017

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 5 (*Amendment”) is entered into on the date all required signatures are obtained for this
document by and between the State of Minnesota acting through its Commissioner of Administration ("Minnesota”)
on behalf of the MMCAP Infuse ("MMCAP Infuse”) and Diamond Drugs, Inc., a corporation with an address of 645
Kolter Drive, Indiana, PA 15701 ("Vendor”).

RECITALS
WHEREAS, MMCAP Infuse and Vendor entered into MMS17017 on April 1, 2018 (“Original Contract”);

WHEREAS, MMCAP Infuse and Vendor amended certain terms and conditions of the Original Contract by the
way of MMS17017 Amendment 1 on August 10, 2018; and Amendment 3 on October 1, 2018; together, Original
Contract and Amendments 1 and 3 will be referred to as "Agreement”;

WHEREAS, MMCAP Infuse and Vendor have agreed to certain changes in the terms and conditions set forth
in the Agreement and have agreed to amend the Agreement to reflect said changes;

WHEREAS, besides the terms and conditions of the Agreement amended in this Amendment, the Agreement
remains in full force and effect; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties acknowledge and hereby agree that the Agreement shall be amended as
follows:

Capitalized Terms; Definitions; Conditions. The Agreement and Amendment shall be read together as one
document. Any capitalized terms used in Amendment that are defined in the Agreement will have the same meaning(s)
when used herein, unless the context clearly requires otherwise. To the extent there shall exist a conflict between the
Agreement and this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment will control. Unless otherwise clearly altered, modified,
deleted, or amended otherwise, the terms of the Agreement will continue in their entirety and govern the contractual
relationship between Vendor and MMCAP Infuse.

Revision 1: Effective when signed, Section 1.2 of the Original Contract will be revised to the following:

1.2 Expiration date: October 31, 2049 2021, or as cancelled pursuant to Article 24. This Contract may be
extended up-to-three-one additional ene-year perieds-upon mutual agreement of both parties.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Agreement between the parties are hereby expressly reaffirmed and
remain in full force and effect.

VENDOR: Diamond Drugs, Inc. STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR MMCAP

The Vendor certified that the appropriate person(s) have executed this |NFUSE
Amendment on behalf of the Vendor as required and by applicable articles, |y accordance with Minn. Stat. 16C.03, Subd.3
bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

Name: Mark J. Zilner Name: /X% ’/Z Zé 14
Signature: %{W{%/’"‘k Signature: ___——o—=—=

Title: Chie]‘&l @Jperatinq Officer Date: "%’fi J\/ 5{ 2ol
Date: 7/8/2019 ‘

COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION
In accordance with Wn”‘ S;a!. 16C, Subd. 2

Name: (_,((%.-f"é{, /l’»“'fif.-/ﬁocz)
ANANUL QmmDn’xfr

Pl -

Signature:

Date: 7 - -1 g

Page 1 of 1



